PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6850578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 057029 Frame 0281. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE APPLICATION NUMBER SHOULD BE 17/424,816.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILL BARZ	07/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEPHYROS, INC.
Street Address:	160 MCLEAN DRIVE
City:	ROMEO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17424816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: shell3368@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** BRYAN S. LEMANSKI

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001.679US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. LEMANSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan S. Lemanski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=EXBARZDecAssign_1001_679US#page1.tif

source=AssignmentConfirmationReceipt_1001_679US#page1.tif

source=AssignmentConfirmationReceipt_1001_679US#page2.tif

source=AssignmentCoversheet_1001_679US#page1.tif

source=AssignmentCoversheet_1001_679US#page2.tif

PATENT 506803759 REEL: 057102 FRAME: 0043

source=NoticeofRecordation#page1.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PULTRUDED SLEEVE REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

П The attached application, or

The PCT Application Number PCT/US2019/066743 filed on December 17, 2019.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Bill Barz

160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065 Zephyros, Inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 17/424,816 , filed on July 21, 2021 including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/066743, filed December 17, 2019 and Provisional Application No. 62/796,127, filed January 24, 2019 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovereferenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1	ž	ì	٧	е	n	ŧ	0	Ł,	S

Signature:

Citizenship:

Residence:

Romeo, MI 48065

Post Office Address:

160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065

Date:

US

SUBSRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

DEACHIN

Whose full post office address is: 1506 E POWER 130, DAVISON Street, City, Postal Code, Country

who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: L+L ROMEO
On this 21 day of JULY

Subscribing Witness





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	ONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PA		ame	Execution Date	
BILL BARZ	BILL BARZ		07/21/2021	
RECEIVING PAI		NC		
Name:	ZEPHYROS, I	**************************************		
Name: Street Address:	ZEPHYROS, II 160 MCLEAN	**************************************		
Name: Street Address: City:	ZEPHYROS, IN 160 MCLEAN ROMEO	**************************************		
Name: Street Address: City:	ZEPHYROS, IN 160 MCLEAN ROMEO	**************************************		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17248816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910 2482922920 Phone: Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

BRYAN S. LEMANSKI Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210 Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 ATTORNEY DOCKET 1001.679US **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN S. LEMANSKI /Bryan S. Lemanski/ Signature: Date: 07/28/2021 **Total Attachments: 1** source=EXBARZDecAssign_1001_679US#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6840015 Receipt Date: 07/30/2021

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | &BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

-	Name	Execution Date
-		07/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEPHYROS, INC.
Street Address:	160 MCLEAN DRIVE
City:	ROMEO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17248816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 2482922920

 Email:
 serla@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRYAN S. LEMANSKI

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210
Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001.679US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. LEMANSKI
Signature:	/Bryan S. Lemanski/
Date:	07/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXBARZDecAssign_1001_679US#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6840015 **Receipt Date:** 07/30/2021



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 2, 2021

PTAS

BRYAN S. LEMANSKI 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210 PONTIAC, MI 48342 506793196

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/30/2021 REEL/FRAME: 057029/0281

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1001.679US

ASSIGNOR:

BARZ, BILL DOC DATE: 07/21/2021

ASSIGNEE:

ZEPHYROS, INC. 160 MCLEAN DRIVE ROMEO, MICHIGAN 48065

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17248816 FILING DATE: 02/09/2021

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: NOVEL FORM OF BARDOXOLONE METHYL

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 08/05/2021 REEL: 057102 FRAME: 0050